PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Graham Foster	01/11/2011
Gareth Stockman	01/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Power Systems Limited
Street Address:	27 Downleaze
Internal Address:	Cockett
City:	Swansea, South Wales
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SA2 0GQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson

Address Line 1: Larson & Anderson, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHPM.P-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=20110111_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=20110111_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0850

F \$40.00 1505416

501406421

Attorney	Docket	No	
		140.	

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Graham Foster, a United Kingdom citizen, of 27 Downleaze, Cockett, Swansea, South Wales SA2 0GQ, United Kingdom, and

Gareth Stockman, a United Kingdom citizen, of 27 Edgeware Road, Swansea, South Wales SA2 0NA, United Kingdom, and

do hereby assign, sell, and set over to Marine Power Systems Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a business at 27 Downleaze, Cockett, Swansea, South Wales SA2 0GQ, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in: "Wave powered generator" set forth in the specification for PCT Patent application No. GB2009/050847, filed 14 July 2009, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election,

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0851 And we hereby represent and warrant that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands this 11^{t_k} day of January 2011

Graham Foster

7/1

Witness

Witness